11/3/6	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) O P E REC 11-08-	2006 L.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) NOV 0 3 2006	
Tab settings 103333987	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Graham Packaging Company, L.P.	Name: Chevron Products Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6101 Bollinger Canyon Road
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Office Address. Office Control Notati
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Ramon State/Country: CA
☐ Other	Zip: 94583
Execution Date: October 19, 2006	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)	ution date of the application by the first named inventor is: B. Patent No.(s)
29/259,331	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
26694	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
26694	☐ Enclosed
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	
Name: Venable	8. Deposit account number:
Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
is a true copy of the original document. Keith G. Haddaway, Ph.D., Reg. No. 46,180 Nou Zoo G	
Name of Person Signing 0 Signature Date 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
PC Docs No. 799947	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Graham Packaging Company, L.P., a limited partnership organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 2401 Pleasant Valley Road; York, Pennsylvania 17402 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent Application No. 29/259331, entitled "CONTAINER," filed May 8, 2006 and listing as inventor Sheldon Yourist; and

WHEREAS, Chevron Products Company, a division of Chevron U.S.A. Inc., organized under and pursuant to the laws of Pennsylvania having its principal place of business at 6101 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, CA 94583 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said application for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee.

John E. Hamilton	Chief Financial Officer
Name	Title
October 19, 2006	TEEHAL
Date	Graham Packaging Company, L.P.
	By: GPC OPCO GP LLC
	is general partner
WITNESS:	
Signature: Jod: Using	Signature: All Sundy
Name: Jodi L. Yingfing	Name: Jod Snyder
Address: 131 North Manheim Street	Address: 12 South Main Street
York, PA 17402	Jacobus, PA 17407

RECORDED: 11/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 018500 FRAME: 0462